## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

## Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 10487/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18-04-2023 in WPMS No. 258/2023 passed by the High Court Of Uttarakhand At Nainital)

MAA SHAILPUTRI ASSOCIATES

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

THE STATE OF UTTARAKHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.102818/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.102830/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. )

Date: 17-05-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V K Shukla, Adv.

Mr. Sugam Mishra, Adv. Mr. Abhaya Nath Das, Adv.

Mr. S S Bandyopadhyay, Adv.

Ms. Riya Soni, Adv.

Ms. Thithiksha Padmam, Adv.

Ms. Shivangi Singh, Adv.

Ms. Alpana Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Gulam Rabbani, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Shashank Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Abhimanyu Singh, Adv.

Mr. Satish Kumar, AOR

## For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice to the respondents.

In the meanwhile, there shall be stay of awarding the fresh contract pursuant to the tender notification dated 17.01.2023, if not already awarded, as on today.

(NISHA KHULBEY) SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(DIPTI KHURANA) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR