SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 10487/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18-04-2023 in WPMS No. 258/2023 passed by the High Court Of Uttarakhand At Nainital)

MAA SHAILPUTRI ASSOCIATES

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTARAKHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 102818/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 102830/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 118918/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 118917/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL

DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 118913/2023 - STAY APPLICATION)

WITH

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 1019/2023 in SLP(C) No. 10487/2023 (X)

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 118963/2023 IA No. 118963/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 21-08-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V K Shukla, Adv.

Mr. Abhaya Nath Das, Adv.

Mr. S S Bandyopadhyay, Adv.

Mr. N D Kaushik, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Singh, Adv.

Ms. Saket Gautam, Adv.

Mrs. Archana Kumari, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Mahesh Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Gulam Rabbani, Adv.

Mr. Satish Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Atul Sharma, AOR

Mr. Vikash Negi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

2

Learned counsel for the petitioner(s) to take note of the reply to the contempt petition and file rejoinder, if any, in two weeks.

List the matters thereafter.

(NISHA KHULBEY) SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT (DIPTI KHURANA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR